investment.  In the future, thus, the EIRR is expected to be over 10% after the
Stage 2 is implemented.

(6) Sensitivity Test

A case with long implementation period and increment of future water demand
growth has risks in terms of judgment on project viability.  It is customary,
therefore, to test the results of economic analysis for sensitivity to variations in
certain important inputs.  The test is made for the variations in ±10% of the cost
and benefit with respect to evaluation factors of the project.  Then, there are nine
cases under these variations.  The results are shown in Table 5.6.3.

The cases, which the EIRR exceeds 10%, were the following conditions among
the nine cases: (i) 10% decrease of cost; (ii) 10% increase of benefit; and (iii)
condition fulfilling both (i) and (ii).  All other cases were less than 10% of EIRR.
Figure 5.6.3 shows the project viable range of cost and benefit variation from the
original estimate.  Accordingly, the estimates of cost and benefit should be
reconsidered with prudence at the implementation stage.

The Study on Water Supply System for Siem Reap Region in Cambodia Final Report
Main Report

Chapter 5

5-75

Table 5.6.3   Results of Sensitivity Test

Cost Benefit EIRR (%) B/C NPV
(US$1000)

1. Original Case - 9.2 0.94 -922

2. - 10% Decrease 7.9 0.84 -2,294

3. - 10% Increase 10.4 1.03 449

4. 10% Increase - 8.1 0.85 -2,323

5. 10% Decrease 6.9 0.94 -3,695

6. 10% Increase 9.2 0.94 -952

7. 10% Decrease - 10.5 1.04 479

8. 10% Decrease 9.1 0.93 -892

9. 10% Increase 11.7 1.14 1,851

-10

0

1010

0

-100.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

EIRR (%)

Benefit Variation (%)

Cost
Variation

 (%)

12.0 -14.0
10.0 -12.0
8.0 -10.0
6.0 -8.0
4.0 -6.0
2.0 -4.0
0.0 -2.0

Figure 5.6.3   Project Viable Range of Cost and Benefit Variation from Original Estimate

The Study on Water Supply System for Siem Reap Region in Cambodia Final Report
Main Report

Chapter 5

5-76

5.7 Environmental Considerations

5.7.1 Introduction

In order to support sustainable development in developing countries, it is of great
importance to give sufficient consideration to the environment in the planning and
implementation of development programs. This involves studying of whether a
development project will have serious environmental impacts on the project site
and its surrounding areas, and establishing necessary measures for avoiding or